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BERKELEY COUNTY

CLERK TO COUNCIL
Amanda T. Troy

Tel. (843) 719-4093
amanda.troy@berkeleycountysc.gov

DEPUTY COUNTY SUPERVISOR
Ashley Powell

Tel. (843) 719-4234
ashley.powell@berkeleycountysc.gov

ADMIN TO COUNTY SUPERVISOR
Shonda Williams
Tel. (843) 719-4094

COUNTY ATTORNEY
John O. Williams
Tel. (843) 719-4010

SHERIFF
Duane Lewis

Tel. (843) 719-4414

ZONING DIRECTOR
Alison Simmons
Tel. (843) 719-4164

ADDRESS OF COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
Berkeley County Administration Building

1003 Highway 52
Moncks Corner, SC  29461

Tel. (843) 719-4094
Fax (843) 719-4381 

HOURS OF OPERATION
9:00 am - 5:00 pm Monday - Friday

FORM OF GOVERNMENT: Supervisor-Council

LENGTH OF TERMS: 4 Years

TYPE OF ELECTION: Partisan, Single Member Districts

NEXT ELECTION DATE: November 2024

2020 POPULATION: 229,861

WEBSITE ADDRESS: www.berkeleycountysc.gov

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING DATE, TIME, PLACE
1003 Highway 52, Assembly Room

Berkeley County Administration Building. 
Committee Meetings: 2nd Monday of each month at 6:00 pm 

Regular Council Meetings: 4th Monday of each month at 6:00 pm

BERKELEY COUNTY

John Cribb
Supervisor/Chairman

PO Box 6122
Moncks Corner, SC 29461

Tel. (843) 719-4094
johnny.cribb@berkeleycountysc.gov

Term Expires 12/2026

DISTRICT 1
Dan Owens

1310 Kingfisher Circle
Hanahan, SC 29410
Tel. (843) 709-3808

dan.owens@berkeleycountysc.gov
Term Expires 12/2024

DISTRICT 2
Joshua S. Whitley

126 Seven Farms Drive - Suite 260
Daniel Island, SC 29492

Tel. (843) 606-5635
josh.whitley@berkeleycountysc.gov

Term Expires 12/2024

DISTRICT 3
Philip Obie II 

Vice Chairman
414 Thurgood Road

Goose Creek, SC 29445
Tel. (843) 532-6243

phillip.obie@berkeleycountysc.gov
Term Expires 12/2024

DISTRICT 4
Thomas Newell

9209 Wisteria Street
Ladson, SC 29456

Tel. (843) 442-2109
tommy.newell@berkeleycountysc.gov

Term Expires 12/2026

DISTRICT 5
Amy Stern

107 Kingfisher Street
Goose Creek, SC 29445

Tel. (843) 318-8287
amy.stern@berkeleycountysc.gov

Term Expires 12/2026

DISTRICT 6
Marshall West

PO Box 4742
Pinopolis, SC 29469
Tel. (843) 209-4014

marshall.west@gmail.com
Term Expires 12/2026

DISTRICT 7
Caldwell Pinckney, Jr.

2509 Highway 311
Cross, SC 29436

Tel. (843) 753-7377
caldwell.pinckney@berkeleycountysc.gov

Term Expires 12/2026

DISTRICT 8
Steve C. Davis

PO Box 1168
Moncks Corner, SC 29461

Tel. (843) 825-4558
steve.davis@berkeleycountysc.gov

Term Expires 12/2026


